

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE SMALL CLAIMS COURT

Toronto

ORDER OF THE COURT

		Claim No.	SC-20-00007137-0000	
BETWEE	N			
	MENGXIANG XL	J	Plaintiff(s)	
and				
	FRANCESCO PASQUALE CRAPAROTTA;	BRENNA EASTLYN GODII	N Defendants(s)	
BEFORE:	Deputy Judge MINNS			
HELD BY:	O In person X Videoconference O Teleconf	ference O In writing O	Hybrid	
DATE:	May 29, 2023 at 09:30am			
EVENT TYPE: Hearing - assessment				
APPEARING: (Names, emails, and phone numbers)				
Plaintiff(s): M	ENGXIANG XU (mengxiangxu1972@gmail.com)(416	i-275-8991)	Present ☒	
Representative) :		Present	
Defendant(s):	FRANCESCO PASQUALE CRAPAROTTA (frankcra	aparotta@gmail.com)(647-8	22-4613) Present	
Representative):		Present	
, ,	BRENNA EASTLYN GODIN (bgodin86@gmail.com)(416-540-5812)	Present	
Representative): 		Present	

Oladar Nia	SC-20-00007137-0000
Claim No	30-20-00007 137-0000

ORDER OF THE COURT

On *May* 29, 2023

a hearing was held in the above matter and the following order was made:

A REQUEST FOR AN ASSESSMENT HEARING made by the Plaintiff was heard this day by a virtual Zoom proceeding at Toronto, Ontario.

AND UPON READING the pleadings and proceedings herein, and upon reading the Affidavits of Service of Mengxiang Xu sworn October 26, 2020 attesting to service of the Claim on each of the defendants and the Affidavit of Evidence of Mengxiang Xu as to the assessment damages sworn October 3, 2023.

AND UPON READING the Endorsement Record of DJ Bocci dated June 10, 2022 and the defendants having been noted in default for failure to comply with the order of DJ Bocci.

- 1. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Plaintiff shall have judgment as against the Defendants for the sum of \$2,947.27.
- 2. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Plaintiff shall be entitled to pre-judgment interest commencing September 1, 2020 to the present day at the rate pursuant to the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. c. C.43, s. 128 as amended.
- 3. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Plaintiff shall be entitled to post-judgment interest commencing from the present day at the rate pursuant to the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. c. C.43, s. 129 as amended.
- 4. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Plaintiff shall recover costs fixed at \$200.00 and disbursements fixed in the amount of \$392.00.

May 29 , 20 23 Deputy Judge James Minns

Date Signature of Judicial Official